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CORPS AND ARMY TROOP LIST

1. GENERAL

This troop list is published a
resident and nonresident instructi
solution of tactical exercises,

2, TYPE ORGANIZATIQN

The number and type of units int
army organized with three corps com

infantry (mechanizcd) divisions,

separate brigade artillery units,
tentative,

3. NUMBERIN

The last digit of the regimenta
is towed (odd numbers) or self-
ten numbers (40 serics,
or missile) and/or the c
USAFAS instruction,
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Type unit (nondivisional)

on,

aliber of weapon used,
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FY 1970

s a guide for use in Preparin
It also is used as an aj
This list is corrected to 1 Ju

G SYSTEM FOR ARTILLERY UNITS

propelled (even numbers),

Field artillery battery, searchlight

Field artillery target acquisition battalion

Field artillery battalion,
Field artillery battalion,
Field artillery battalion,
Field artillery battalion,
Field artillery battalion,
Field artillery battalion,
Field artillery battalion,
Field artillery battalion,
Field artillery battalion,

’

Field artillery battalion,

105-mm, self-propelled
105-mm towed

155-mm self-propelled
155-mm, towed
175-mm, self-propelled
8-inch, self-propelled,
Honest John

Sergeant

Pershing

aerial artillery
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his list are based on the re
posed of airborne, airmobi
Official TOE and strengths are s
TOE marked with an asterisk (%

g instructional material for
d for the student in the study and

quirements for a type field
» armored, infantry, and
hown for all divisions and
) are draft TOE and are

l number for all artillery units identifies whether the unit
For nondivisional units, blocks of
50 series, etc.) are used to denote the classification (cannon, rocket
This system of numbering applies only to
Artillery organic to separate brigades is not so designated.

Regimental number

37
39
40 and 42
41
50
51
60
70
82
92
96

120
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m, Air defense artillery battalions
‘(1) Air defense automatic weapons pattalions, SP
(2) Air defense battalions (Hawk)
(3) Air defense battalions (Nike-Hercules)

n. Field artillery groups.

0. Air defense artillery groups

4. FIELD ARTILLERY MODEL NUMBERS

Weapon

a. Cannon field artillery model numbers are as follows:

105-mm howitzer towed

105- mm howitzer, lightweight, towed
105-mm howitzer, self-propelled
155- mm howitzer, 'towed

155-mm howitzer, seli-propelled
175-mm gun, self-propelled

8-inch howitzer, self—propelled

Rocket model numbers are as follows:

b.
; Launcher, 762-mm rocket, self-propelled
1ST ARMY
HHC, 1lst Army 51-1G
1st Corps
2d Corps
3d Corps
HHC & Spt Trp, 1st FASCOM 54-12G
HHD, lst Maintenance Management Center 29-403%
29-402G

HIIC, lst Inventory Control Center
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48
57 and 59
79
100 series

110 series

MI101Al
M102 ‘
M108
M114A1l
M109
M107

M110

M386

Aggregate TOE
Strength

663

431

19

266



HHD, 1st Personnel and Admin Bn

12-66G 51

1st Personnel Sve Co (Type E) 12-67G 147

1st Admin Sve Detachment 12-570G 42

1st Army Band 12-107G 43

1st-4th Army Post Office 12-550G 37

lst-4th Finance Co (DS) 14-17G 115

1st-4th Replacement Regulating Detachment 12-560G 39

1st Special Services Detachment 12-18G 42

HHC, 1st Army Support Brigade 54-22G 322

1st Stock Control Co 29-404x% 187

2d Maintenance Management Detachment 29-403% 19

911th Ordnance Co (Tire Repair) 9-117G 160

HHC, 1st Support Group (Army) 29-102G 143
(A variable number of battalions are assigned to
each of two support groups)

HHC, 1st Petroleum Supply Battalion 10-226G 82
Company A (Petroleum Supply) 10-227G 306
5562 Transportation Co (Med Trk Petrl) 55-18G 183
Note: One to three truck companies of each type

arc assigned to each battalion, corps, or
army support group,

HHC, 5501st Transportation Battalion (Aircraft
Maintenance and Supply) (GS) 55-66G 134
5550th & 5551st Transportation Companies (Acft
Maint) (GS) 55-458G 290
Note: Two to six aircraft maintenance companies

may be assigned,

HHC, 2904th Maintenance Battalion (DS) 29-136G 63
2904th Maintenance Support Company (DS) 29-208G 302
Companies A & B, Light Maintenance 29-207G 213
5555th Transportation Company (Aircraft DS) 55-157G 265

2905th Maintenance Battalion (DS) - Organized same as 2904th Maintenance Bn

HHC, 2901st Maintenance Battalion (GS) (Army) 29-136G 63
2950th Light Equipment Maintenance Company ‘
(GS) (Army) ) 29-134G 276
2951st Heavy Equipment Maintenance Company
(GS) Army) 29-137G 303
5552d Transportation Company (Aircraft .

Maintenance) (GS) 55-458G 290
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2961st Clas, Coll, & Salvage Company 29-139G 216

HHC, 2902d Supply & Service Bn 29-146G 100
2956th General Supply Company (GS) (Army) 29-118H 233
2955th Repair Parts Company (Army) .29-119H 300

2957th Aircraft & Missile Repair Parts Supply
Company (GS) 29- 129G 274
2958th Supply Company (Heavy Mat) (GS) (Army) 29-127H 207
2952d Supply Company (Airdrop) 10-407G 216
2954th Field Service Company (GS) (Army) 29-124H 333
29-147G 300

2953d Supply & Service Company (DS)

2903d Supply and Service Battalion (Organized same as 29024 above. )

2d Support Group (Army) (Organized same as 1st Corps Support Group (Army) above. )

2d & 3d Corps Support Brigades (Organized same as 1st Corps Support Brigade.)

Other 1st Army units are as follows:

Air Defense Artillery
HIIB, 1st Arty Bde (AD) 44-2G 89
HHD, 110th and 111th Arty Gp (AD) 14-12G 79
lst & 2d Bn (Hawk), 57th Arty (Mobile) 44-235G 827
1st-6th Bn (Nike-Hercules), 79th Arty 44-535G 922
44-725% 7'}5

1st-6th Bn (Chap/Vulcan), 47th Arty

ADA) battalions have a headquarters and headquarters battery
A for battalion organization. The ADA brigade
ds the Army ADA.

Notec: All air defense artillery (
and four firing batterics. See corps AD
commandcr acts as the Army ADA staff officer and comman

Armor
900th, 904th, and 905th Armored Cavalry Regiments 17-51G 3,483
17-32D 64

HHC, 1st-5th Armor Groups

6th- 15th Separate ArmoredBrigades-Organized same as that shown for 5th Separate Armorced

Brigade.

10th-31st Tank Battalions-Organizcd same as that shown for 1-62 Armor.

1st Aviation Co (10 1.OH, 6 util FW, 3 staff trans FwW, )
1-137G 150

6 util hel)

1st Air Traffic Co (Air Traffic Control) (Army) 1-207E 222
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Chemical

HHD, 1000th Chemijca] Group

3-32G . 49
101st & 1024 Chemical Battalions (Smoke Genr)
HHD (2) - 3-266G 29
1st-8th Chemical Companies (Smoke Genr) 3-267G 147
103d Chemical Battalion (Service)
HHD 3-36G 24
9th Chemical Company (Dep) 3-67D 144
11th-13th Chemical co (DS) ' 3-7E 233
104th Chemical Tech Intel Det 3-500E 18 (1A & 1B)
Civil Affairs
HHD, 1st Civil Affairs Brigade 41-201G 239
HHC, 1st Civil Affairs Battalion 41-500% 106
4101st-4104th Civil Affairs Companies 41-500%* 113
HHC, 4105th Civil Affairs, Area A 41-2G 152
HHC, 4106th Civil Affairs, Area B 41-2G 137

Note: The 1st Civil Affairs Brigade is a flexible team organization which can be tailored, as

required by the tactical situation, It has augmentation as follows: Mess & Maintenance
teams from TOE 29-500 and Signal Center Team from TOE 11-500,

Engineer

HHC, 50th Engineer Bde (Combat) (Army) 5-101G 146
HHC, 52d & 534 Engr Bde {Combat) (Corps) 5-101G 117
501st Engr Bn (Topo) (Army) 5-305G 368
539th & 540th Engr Bn (Topo) (Corps) 5-327G 143
HHC, 520th Engr Gp (Combat) 5-52G 114
521st-523d Engr Bn (Combat) (Army) 5-35G 836
524th Engr Co {Dump Truck) 5-124G- 114
525th Engr Co (Lt Equip) 5-58G 212
526th Engr Co (Fltg Bridge) 5-78G o234
527th Engr Co (Panel Bridge) 5-77G 129

530th Engineer Group (Combat)-Organized same as 520th Engr Gp (Combat) except that subor-
dinate units are numbered 531 through 538, :

540th Engineer Group (Combat)-Organized same as 520th Engr Gp except that subordinate
units are numbered 541 through 548, :
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6,256

Ist Engineer Brigade

HHC | . 5-401G 111
503d Engr Gp (Amphibious) ; 2,050
HHC .5-402G 90
510th Engr Bn (Amphibious) 5.'4026 '27(1);

HHC 5-406G
Co A & B (Amphibian Assault) 5-407G 1:;5
‘ 5-408G 180

Co C (Amphibious)

511th Engr Bn (Amphibious)-Same a3 510th Engr Bn (Amphibious).

512th Engr Bn (Amphibious)-Same 25 510th Engr Bn (Amphibious).

jon, military police, quartermaster. ordnance, signal,

Plus additional engineer, transportat
s and division shore parties.

medical, and chemical units required for corp

504th Engr Gp (Amphibious)-Same as 503d Engr Gp

505th Engr Gp-Same as 503d Engr Gp

Note: Any additional field army engineer units will be aumbered 550 through 599. Engineer

TOE 5-500 series specialist teams omitted.

Field Artillery

Artillery Section, 1lst Army 51-1G 53
1st Bn (Pershing), 96th Arty 6-615G 1,488
HHB 6-616G 202
Btry A-D (9 Ichr ea full str) 6-617G 238
Svc Btry 6-619G 334
Co A (Long-Range Patrol), 26th Inf 7-157E 208
7-168G 15

1st-4th Inf Plat (Pathfinder, Abn)

17th-25th Separate Infantry Bdes. Each brigade is organized as follows:

17th Inf Bde 7-100G 2,196
HHC 7-102G 287
Trp A, st Sqdn, 17th Cav 17-107G 166
17th Avn Co . 1-47G 157
17th Engr Co 5-107G 257
17th Support Bn © 29-135G 789
1st Bn (105-mm towed), 17th Arty 6-185G 540

Plus maneuver battalions assigned or attached,
Infantry battalion 7-15G . 852
17-35G 602

Tank battalion

ization the same as that for lst Bn, 1st Infantry.

16th-39th Infantry Battalions-Organ
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26th- 30th Separate Light Infantry Bri
Light Infantry Brigade shown below,

26th Scparate Light Infantry Brigade 77-100T 1,508
HEIC

77-102T 284
Troop A, 1st Sqdn, 26th Cav 17-1177T 248
20th Engr Co 5-107T 162
26th Support Battalion . 29-245T 440
1st Bn (105-mm, towed), 26th Arty 6-115G 525
Plus light infantry battalions assigned or attached
Light infantry battalion 7-175T 7649

126th-155th Light Infar;try battalions

15th-20th Separate Mechanized Drigades,

Each brigade is organized as shown below for the
15th Separate Mechanized Birigade, ‘

15th Separate Mecchanized Drigade

37-100G 2,189 .
IHC 37-102G 3006
Troop A, 1st Sqdn, 15th cav 17-107G 166
115th Engr Co 5-127G 260
115th Support Battalion 29-75G 799
6th Bn (155-mm, SP), 50th Arty 6-375G 658

Plus micchanized infantry and tank battalions assigned or attached,

45th-70th Mechanized Infantry Battalions-Same as that for 1st Ibn (Mcch), 10th Infantry.

510th-515th Scparate Airborne Brigades. (Fach brigade arganized as shown below for 510th
Airborne Brigade, )

510th Scparate Airborne Brigade 57-100G 1,708
HHC 57-102G 322
Troop A, 1st Sqdn, 510th Cav 17-127G 155
510th Engincer Co 5-137G 156
510th Support Battalion 29-105G 600
Ist Bn (105-mm, towed), 510th Arty 6-215G 475

Plus airborne infantry battalions assigned or attached,
510th-530th Airborne Infantry Battalions 7-35G 80y

Medical

HHD, 1st Medical Drigade 8-112G 71
802d Convalescent Center 8-5901 264
8001st Preventive Medicine Unit (S‘vc) (Fle) 8-204G 121
8003d Army Mecdical Laboratory . 8-650G 114



824th Medical Depot
Army Medical Service Cellular Unit
HD, 801st Medical Group (Fwd) (Type B)
860th- 863d Fvacuation Iospitals
869th Medical Company (Air Ambulance)
HHD, 811th & 812th Medical Dattalions
8111th & 8112th Aedical Co (Ambulance)
8115th & 8116th Medical Co (Glearing)
865th & 866th Surgical Hospitals (Maobile Army)
§02d Medical Group (F'nr\\ar(l)-()rganizvd san
COHHID, 803d Medical Group (Rear) (Type A)
890th- 893d Llvacuation Iospitals
894th Medical Co (1olding)
HHD, 813th Medical Battalion
8114th Medical Co (Ambulance)
8117th Medical Co (Clearing)
8135th Medical Co ((‘.nllocting)
80-4th Medical Group (Rcar)-Organized same
Military Policc
HIID, 1st Military Police Brigade

802d Hospital Sccurity Platoon (Tcams FD, IC, and 1G

attached to 802d Convalescent Center)
1st Criminal Investigation Detachment

904th & 905th Military Police Companics (One company
attached to 1st Army HQ and onc company attached
to FASCOM HQ; onc platoon further attached to 1st
Army Support Brigade HQ)

HHD, 1951st Military Police Dattalion
1904th-1906th Military Police Gompanics

1952d Military Police n:\tt:\linn-()rnnnizr‘d the same as 1

HIID, 19534 Kilitary Police Nattalion (Cm.npngitv)
1913th & 1914th Military Police Co (Guard)
907th & 908th Military Police Co (FSCRG)
1956th MP Detachment (Confinement Admin

Overhead)
379
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8-500G

. 8-122G

8-581G
8-137G
8-126G
8-127G
8- 128G

8-6871G

e as 80lst Medical €

226

Tms as necded
37

309

202

39

102

130

121

iroup (orwa red).

8-122G 37
8-581G 309
R-87G 91
8-126G 39
8-127G 102
8-128G 130
4-129G 191
as 803d Medical Group (Rear).
19-262H 72
19-50011 27
19-500G Team 1.C-27
19-77G 186G
10-76G 59
19-77G 186

aalst M Battalion,)

19-5007% Team AD-27
19-2470C 127
19-47G 140
19-500G Team MC-26



Ordnance
~rdnance

2d & 3d Ordnance Groups (Ammo) (DS/GS)- Organized same as lst Ordnance Group,

Signal
HHC, 20th Signal Bde (Army) 11-102G 298
HHD, 1000th Signal Group 11-122G 79
700th Command Signal Operationg Bn (Army) 11-95G - 1,113
701st-706th (Areca Spt) 11-85G 1,251
707th Signal Bn (Cable Construction) 11-45G 920
Note: Signal TOE 11-500 series omitted,
Transportation
HHC, 1st Transportation Bde 55-62G 130
5511th & 5512th Transportation Co (Terminal
Transfer) 55-118G 266
5513th Transportation Co (Car) (Spt Comd) 55-19G 135
HHD, 5551st Transportation Bn {Mtr Trans) 55-16G 43
5514th Transportation Co (Lt Trk) 55-17G 175
5515th & 5516th Transportation Co (Med Trk) 55-18G 183
5517th-5519th Transportation Co (Lt-Med Trk) 55-67G 202
5520th Transportation Co (Hv Trk) 55-28G 155

5552d Transportation Bn (Mtr Trans)-Organized same as 5551st Transportation Battalion
(Mtr Trans).

HHC, 1st Aviation Bn 1-256G 77
1st-3d Aviation Co (Med Hel) 1-258G 239
4th Aviation Co (Hv Hel) 1-259G 129
5th Aviation Co (Svc Spt) 1-407T 194

2d Aviation Battalion-Organized the same as 1st Aviation Battalion. )

Miscellaneous i
1st Army Security Agency Group 32-52G 229
Co A, B, and C, Army Security Agency, Operations

(Type A) 32-67G 347

Co E, Army Security Agency, Security 32-78G 133

1st Military Intelligence Bn, Army . 30-25G 752
1st Psychological Operations Bn {(Comd & Control) . 33-500G Teams as
required
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27th Special Forces Group

Air/Naval Gunfire Ln Co (ANGLICO)
Co Hg
Div Air/NGF Plat (Div air control pa
team)
3 Bde Air/NGF Plat (1 bde tac air control party, 1
bde NGF 1n team, 3 bn tac air control parties,
and 2 bn shore fire control parties each)

rty & div NGF

1ST CORPS

HHC, 1st Corps
1st Corps USA Security Agency CO (Corps Spt)
1st Corps Military Intel Det

1st Infantry Div
2d Infantry Div
10th Inf Div (Mech)

4th Armored Div

1st Corps Support Brigade

HHC, 1st Corps Support Bde
3d Maintenance Management Det

HHD, 1st Transportation Center (Mov Con)

2d Stock Control Co

HHD, 2d Personnel & Admin Bn
2d Pers Svc Co (Type D)
2d Administrative Svc Det
2d Army Band
5th- 8th Army Post Offices
5th- 8th Finance Co (DS)
5th-8th Replacement Regulating Det
2d Special Services Detachment

HHC, 3d Support Group (Corps)

HHC, 2d Petroleum Supply Bn
Co A (Petroleum Supply)
2960th Transportation Co {Med Trk Petrl)

Note: One to three truck companies of each type
are assigned to each battalion, corps, or

army support group.
38l

31-105G

M-482%

52-1G
32-()F
30-18G

7G

7G

37G

17G

54-22G
29-403%
55- 7%

29-404%

12-66G
12-67H
12-570G
12-107G
12-550G
14-17G
12-560G
12-18G

29-102G
10-226G

10-227G
55-18G

1,475

352

244
196
72

16, 810 (Plus AD
unit)

16, 810 (Plus AD
unit)

17, 236 (Plus AD
unit)

17,236 (Plus AD
“unit)

270

26

79
187

51
147
42
43
37
115
39
42

143
82

306
183



ITHC, 2906th Supply & Service Bn

29-146G 100
2962d General Supply Co (GS) 29-118H 283
2963d Repair Parts Co (GS) (Corps) 29-119H 274
2964th Supply Co (Hv Mat) (GS) 29-127H 207
2965th Aircraft & Msl Repair Parts Co (GS) 29-129G 274
2966th Supply & Sve Co (DS) 29-147G 300
2967th Ficld Service Co (GS) (FWD) 29-114H 228
2968th Supply Co (Airdrop) 10-407G 216

2907th & 2908th Supply & Service Battalions-Organized the

same as 2906th Supply &
Service Iin,

e, 2909th Mainh-n:gnce Bn (DS)

29-136G 63
290%h Main Support Co 29-208G 302
Companies A & 14, Light Maintenance (DS) 29-207G 213
5560th Transportation Co (Acft Maint) (DS) 55-157G 265

2900th, 2911th, x 2912th Maint I'ns (DS)-Organivzed the same as 2909th Maint Bn (DS)

HIIC, 2913th Maintenance Bin (GS)

29-130G 63
£964Uth Lt Fquipment Maintenance Co (GS) 29-134G 276
2270th v Equipment Maintenanee Co (GS) 29-137G 303
5561st I'ransportation Co (Acft Maint) (GS) 55-158G 290
2971st Clas, Coll, ~ Salvage Co 29-139G 216

2914th, 2915th, & 2916th Maintenance Dns (GS)-Organized the same as 2913th Maint Bn

4th Support Group (Corps)-Organized the same as 3d Support Group (Corps),

IHC, 1st Ordunance Group (Ammo) (DS/GS) (Corps) 9-2211 96
HHC, 950th Ordnance Bn (Ammo) (DS/GS) 9-30G 108
200th & 901st Ordnance Co (Ammo) (DS/GS) 9-38G 268
%03d Ordnance Co (GM Maint) (GS) 9-59G 303
904th Ordnance Co (Sp Amimo) (GS) 9-48G 176
1916th MP Co (Phys Sccurity) (attached) 19-97G 143
HHC, 954th Ordnance Bn (Ammo) (DS) 9-36G 108
902d, 905th & 906th Ordnance Co (Convl1/Sp) (DS) 9-37G 344
909th & 910th Ordnance Co (Sp Ammo Sup, Msl) 9-47H ‘ 228
907th & 908th Ordnance Co (Msl $pt) (DS) 9-247G 236
Fxplosive Ordnance Disposal (1 control/5 disposal 9-500% 6 Teams
teams) ,
HID, 1950th Military Police Battalion (Corps) 19-76G 58
2d Crimiinal Investigation Det 19-500% Team LA
1916th Military Police Co (Phys Scty) 19-97G 143
(attached to 950th Ord Bn)
1900th-1902d Military Police Co 19-77G 186

1903d Military Police Co (Company (-) attached to
1st Corps Hq; 1 plat attached to 1st Corps Spt
Bde Ilq) )
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55-16G 43

HHD, 5550th Transportation Bn (Mtr Trans)
5502d Transportation Co (Lt Trk) 55-17G 175
5503d-5508th Transportation Co (Lt-Med Trk) 55-67G 202
5509th Transportation Co (Hv Trk) 55-28G 155
55-19G 135

5510th Transportation Co (Car) (Spt Comd)

Other 1st Corps units are as follows:

Air Defense Artillery

HHB, 112th Artillery Group (Air Defense) 14-12G 79
lst-3d Bn (AW) (SP), 48th Arty 14-85G 718
HHB, 14-86G 138

Btry A-D 44-87G 145

lst & 2d Bn (HAWK), 59th Arty (Mobile)¥ 14-235G 827
HHB 44-236G 235

Btry A-D 44-237G 143

*Semimobile str 806, fixed str 772

Note: The ADA group commander serves as the corps ADA staff officer and commands the

corps air defense artillery.

Armor
901st Armd Cav Regt 17-51G 3, 483
HHT 17-52G 206
Air Cav Trp 17-58G 178
1st-3d Armd Cav Sqdn 17-55G 1,033
HHT 17-56G 278
Trps A-C (3 armd cav plat ea) 17-57G 170
Tank Co 17-27G ’ 102
FA Btry (155-mm, SP) 6-37G 143
5th Separate Armored Brigade 17-100G 2,189
HHC, 5th Separate Armored Bde 17-102G 306
Trp A, lst Sqdn, 5th Cav 17-107G 166
5th Engineer Co 5-127G 260
5th Support Bn 29-75G 799
6-375G 658

5th Bn (155-mm, SP), 50th Arty

Plus mechanized infantry and tank battalions assigned or attached.

Aviation

HHC, 101st Avn Gp (Acft) 1-252G . 76
9th Avn Co (GS) (Corps) 1-127G . 153
1st Aerial Survl Co (Corps) 1-128G 297
HHC, 1st & 2d Airmobile Bn (Trans Acft) 1-256G 77
10th-13th Avn Co (Med Hel) 1-258G 239
1st-4th Airmobile Co (Lt) 1-77G 189
1-157T 93

1st-2d Aerial Weapons Co
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Engineer

HHC, 51st Engineer Bde (Cbt) (Corps) 5-101G 117
538th Engr-Cq {Topo) (Corps) 5-327G 143
HHC, 100th Engincer Gp (Cbt) 5-52G 114

101st-1034d Engineer Bn (Cbt) (Corps) 5-35G 836
104th Engr Co (Lt Eq) 5-58G 212
105th Engr Co (Pnl Brg) 5-77G 129
106th Engr Co (Fltg Brg) ' 5-78G 234
107th Engr Co (Dump Trk) 5-124G 114

110th Engr Cbt Gp-Orga'nized similiarly to 100th Engr Cbt Cp except that subordinate units
are numbered 111 through 117,

Note: Engr TOE 5-500 series specialist teams omitted,

Field Artillery

1st Corps Arty

HHDB.

6-501G 211

Btry A (S1t), 37th Arty (3 plat, 6 slt ca) 6-558G 154
1st Bn (Tgt Acq), 39th Arty 6-575G 768
HHB 6-576G 183

Btry A, B, & C 6-577G 195
HHB, 101st-104th Arty GP 6-401G 135
1st Bn (105-mm, SP), 40th & 42d Arty 6-465G 489
HHDB : 6-466G 131
Btry A, B, & C (six how ea) 6-467G 90
Svc Battery 6-469G 88
lst Bn (105-mm, towed), 41st Arty 6-405G 517
HHB 6-406G 137
Btry A, B, & C (six how ea) 6-407G _ 101
Svec Btry 6-409G 77
1st-4th Bn (155-mm, SP), 50th Arty 6-455G 506
HHB : 6-456G 135
Btry A, B, & C (six how ca) 6-457G 97
Svc Btry 6-459G 80
lst & 2d Bn (155-mm, towed), 51st Arty 6-425G 563
HHDB . 6-426G 128
Btry A, B, & C (six how ea) 6-427G 115
Svc Btry 6-429G 90
Ist-4th Bn (175-mm, SP), 60th Arty : 6-435G 550
HHDB 6-436G 141
Btry A, B, & C (four how ea) . 6-437G 107
Svc Btry 6-439G 88
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Comd Arty Radio Relay Co

Note: TOE 11-500 series specialist t

Organized similiarl

eams omitted.

2D CORPS

e

y to 1st Corps with following nu

lst-6th Bn (8-in, SP), 70th Arty 6-445G
HHB - 6-416G
Btry A, B, & C (four how ea) 6-447G
Sve Btry 6-449G
lst-3d Bn (Honest John), 82d Arty 6-525G
HH & SB 6-526G
Btry A, B, & C (two lchr ea) 6-527G
1st Bn (Sergeant), 92d Arty 6-555G
HH & SB 6-556G
.Btry A & B (one lchr ea) 6-557G
1st Bn (Aerial Arty), 120th Arty 6-725T
HH & SB 6-726T
Btry A, B, & C (12 hel ea) 6-727T
Signal

720th Signal Bn, Corps 11-15G
HHC 11-16G
Comd Op Co (one co each main & alternate CP) 11-17G
Comd Radio Relay & Cable Co 11-18G
11-19G

mbered units:

3d Inf#ntry Division G

11th Infantry Division (Mechanized) 376 |

12th Infantry Division (Mechanized) 37G
17G

14th Armored Division

3D CORPS

Organized similiarly to 1st Corps with following numbered units:

102d Airborne Division 576G
15th Infantry Division (Mechanized) 376G
16th Infantry Division (Mechanizcd) 37G

17G

24th Armored Division

385

618
147
132

75

408
144
88

377
209
84

402
87
105

928
2417
242
329
110

16, 810 (plus AD
unit)

17, 236 (plus AD
unit)

17,236 (plus AD
unit)

17,263 (plus AD
unit)

13,449

17,236 (plus AD
unit)

17, 236 (plus AD
unit)

17,263 (plus AD
unit)
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5. DESIGNATION OF ARMY DIVISIONS
2. The army divisions arc organized and identifieq as follows:
(1) Air?mrnc.
(2) Airmobile,
(‘3) Armored,
(4) Infantry,

(5) Infantry (Mcchanized).

b. Generally speaking, any Proportion of maneuver battalions (infantry, tank, etc.) may
be assigned to, any division base, Division bases are organized and €quipped to best control a

majority of their own type maneuver battalions, Typical proportions of maneuver battalions
for cach type of division base are as follows: .

Airborne Airmobile Armored Infantry Infantry (‘Mechanized)
9 Abn Inf 8 Inf Bns 6Tk Bns 8 Inf Bns 7 Inf (Mech) Bns
Bns 5 Inf (Mech) Bns 2 Tk Bns 3 Tk Bns

€. Once organized, a division should retain its type designation (Airborne, Armored
even though intratheatey attachments or detachnmient
ance of assigned mancuver battalions,

, etc,)
S Mmay temporarily change the preponder-

6. ASSIGNMENT OF UNITS

The divisions listed herein are organized according to the combination of battalions shown
in para Sh. It is ¢mphasized that each division will be assigned the types and number of bat-
talions needed for the strategic mission it is to be given and that the structures shown in this

troop list are examples only, The divisions employed in USAFAS instruction are as follows:

Aggregate TOE
Unit TOF; Strength

1st Infantry Division

Ist Infantry Division 7G 16, 810 (plus AD

unit)

HHC Division 7-4G 154
HHC, 1st-3d Bde 7-42G 170
1st Bn, 1st-8th Inf 7-15G 849
HHC 7-16G 306

Co A, B, & C 7-18G 181

Ist Bn, 1st & 24 Armor 17-35G 599
HHC : 17-36G 323
CoA, B, & C 17-37G 92

386



l1st Sqdn, 3d Cav
HHT
Trp A, B, & C
Trp D (Air Cav)

lst Aviation Bn
HHC
Co A (Airmobile, Lt)
Co B (Gen Support)

1st Military Police Co

lst Engineer Bn
HHC
Co A, B, C, &D
Co E (Bridge)

1st Signal Bn
HHD
- Co A (Comd Op)
Co B (Fwd Comm)
Co C (Sig Spt Op)

1st Inf Div Support Command
HHC & Band
1st Admin Co

1st Medical Bn
Hq & Support Co
Co A, B, & C

1st Supply & Transport Bn
HHC
‘Co A (Supply & Svc)
Co B (Trans Mtr Transport)

1st Maintenance Bn
Hq & Maint Spt Co
Co A, B, & C (Fwd Spt)
Co D (Trans Acft Maint)

1st Inf Div Arty

HHB

1st Bn (105-mm Towed) 3d, S5th, 7th Arty

HH & SB
Btry A, B, & C (six how ea)

1st Bn (155-mm, Towed/8-in SP) 9th Arty
HI & SB
Btry A, B, & C (six 155-mm h
Btry D (four 8-in how)

ow ea)

3817

17-105G
17-106G
17-107G
17-108G

1-75G
1-76G
1-77G
1-78G

19-27G

5-155G
5-156G
5-157G
5-148G

11-35G
11-36G
11-37G
11-38G
11-39G

29-1G
29-2G
12-37G

8-35G
8-36G
8-37G

29-5G
29-6G
10-7G
55-88G

29-15G
29-16G
29-17G
55-89G

6-100G
6-302G

6-155G
6-156G
6-157G

6-165G
6-166G
6-167G
6-358G

905
238
166
169

367
81
189
97

194

997
219
154
162

641

65
200
176
200

2,267
104
397

411
138
91

491

89
174
228

864
373
128
107

2,185
234

531
198
111

675
191
119
127



2d

l1st Bn (Honest John), 10th Arty
HHB

Btry A & B (two lchr ea)

lst ADA Bn (Chaparral/Vulcan), 48th Arty
HHB -

Btry A& B (Vulcan) (sixteen wpns ea)
Btry C & D (Chap) (sixteen wpns ea)

2d Infantry Division

6-175G
6-176G
6-177G

44-325T
44-326T
44-327T
44-328T

113

283
85

771
163
137
167

Infantry Division-Organized same as 1st Inf Div with unit designations as follows:

HHC, 2d Inf Div
HHC, 1st-3d Bde, 2d Inf Div
2d-Bn, 1st-8th Inf
2d Bn, 1st & 2d Armor
2d Sqdn, 3d Cav
2d Avn Bn
2d MP Co
2d Engr Bn
2d Signal Bn
2d Inf Div Spt Command
HHC & Band
2d Admin Co
2d Medical Bn
2d Supply & Transport Bn
2d Maint Bn
2d Inf Div Arty
HHB
2d Bn (105-mm Towed), 3d, 5th, 7th Arty
2d Bn (155-mm, Towed/8-in SP), 9th Arty
2d Bn (HJ), 10th Arty

2d ADA Bn (Chap/Vulcan), 48th Arty
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3d Infantry Division

3d Inf Division-Organized same as 1st Inf Div with unit designations as follows:

HHC, 3d Inf Div
HHC, 1st-3d Bde, 34 Inf Div
3d Bn, lst-8th Inf
3& Bn, lst & 2d Armor
3d Sqdn, 3d Cav
3d Avn Bn
3d MP Co
3d Engr Bn
3d Signal Bn
3d Inf Div Spt Command
HHC & Band
3d Admin Co
3d Med Bn
3d Supply & Transport Bn
3d Maint Bn
3d Inf Div Arty
H};B

3d Bn (105-mm, Towed), 3d, 5th, 7th Arty

3d Bn (155-mm, Towed/8-in SP), 9th Arty
3d Bn (HJ), 10th Arty

3d ADA Bn (Chap/Vulcan). 48th Arty

ion (Mechanized)

10th Infantry Divis

, 236 A
10th Infantry Division (Mechanized) 37G 1':”“3) (plus AD
- 187
HHC, 10th Inf Div (Mech) 37-4G
37-42G 188

HHC, lst-3d Bde, 10th Inf Div (Mech)
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1st Bn (Mech), 10-16th Inf 7-45G

924
HHC 7-46G 321
Co A, B, & C 7-47G 201
1st Bn, 62d-64th Armor 17-35G 599
HHC ' 17-36G 323
CoA, B, & C 17-37G 92
lst Sqdn, 10th Cav 17-105G 905
HHT 17-106G 238
Trp A, B, & C : 17-107G 166
Trp D (Air Cav) 17-108G 169
10th Engineer Bn 5-145G 1,017
HHC 5-146G 227
CoA, B, C&D 5-147G 157
Co E (Bridge) 5-148G 162 °
10th Signal Bn 11-35G 641
HHD 11-36G 65
Co A (Comd Op) 11-37G 200
Co B (Fwd Comm) 11-38G 176
Co C (Sig Spt Op) 11-39G 200
10th Military Police Co 19-27G 194
10th Inf Div (Mech) Spt Command 29-11G 2,380
HHC & Band 29-2G 104
10th Admin Co 12-37G 397
10th Medical Bn 8-35G 411
Hq & Spt Co 8-36G 138
CoA, B, & C 8-37G 91
10th Supply & Transport Bn 29-65G 558
HHC 29-6G 89
Co A (Supply & Service) 10-7G 174
Co B (Trans Mtr Transport) 55-87G . 252
10th Inf Div (Mech) Avn Spt Det 1-87G 43
10th Maint Bn 29-25G 910
Hq & Maint Spt Co 29-26G 444
Co A, B, & C (Fwd Spt) 29-27G 130
Co D (Trans Acft Maint) 55-424G 76
10th Inf Div (Mech), Div Arty 6-300G 3,083
HHB 6-302G 234
lst Bn (155-mm SP) 2d, 4th, 6th Arty . 6-365G 632
HHB 6-366G 153
Btry A, B, & C (six how ea) 6-367G 127
Svc Btry T 6-369G 98
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6-355G 670

*1st Bn (155-mm SP/8-in SP), 18th Arty :
HH & SB 6-356G 198
Btry A, B, & C (six how 155 SP ea) 6-357G 115
Btry D (four 8-in how) 6-358G 127
1st Bn (HJ), 20th Arty 6-175G 283
HHB 6-176G 113
6-177G 85

Btry A & B (Two ichr ea)

*Note: This battalion may be replaced by FA Bn (8-in SP). If so, following data app;ies:

lst Bn (8-in SP), 72d Arty 6-395G 581

- HHB 6-396G 121

Btry A, B, & C 6-397G 126

Sve Btry 6-399G 82
(Succeeding divisions receive 2d Bn, 3d Bn, etc. )

10th ADA Bn (Chap/Vulcan), 48th Arty 44-325T 771

HHB 44-326T 163

Btry A & B (Vulcan) (sixteen wpns ea) 44-327T 127

Btry C & D (Chap) (sixteen wpns ea) 44-328T 167

Mechanized)

11th Infantry Division (

f Div (Mech) with unit designation as follows:

11th Inf Div (Mech)-Organized same as 10th In
HHC, 1llth Inf Div (Mech)
HHC, 1st-3d Bde, 11th Inf Div (Mech)
2d Bn (Mech), 10th-16th Inf
2d Bn, 62d-64th Armor
2d Sqdn, 10th Cav
11th Engineer Bn
11th Signal Bn
11 Military Police Co
11th Inf Div (Mech) Spt Command
HHC & Band
11th Admin Co
11th Medical Bn
11th Supply & Transport Bn

11th Maint Bn
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11th Inf Div (Mech), Div Arty
| HHB
2d Bn (iss'-mm SP), 2d, 4th, 6th Arty
*2d Bn (155-mm, SP/8-in SP), 18th Arty
Note: *See footnote for 10th Inf Div (Mech) Div Arty
2d Bn (HJ), 20th Arty

11th ADA Bn (Chap/Vulcan), 48th Arty

12th Infantry Division (Mechanized)

12th Inf Div (Mech)-Organized same as 10th Inf Div (Mech) with unit designations as follows:

HHC, 12th Inf Div (Mech)
HHC, 1st-3d Bde, 12th Inf Div (Mech)
3d ﬁn (Mech), 10th-16th Inf
3d Bn, 62d-64th Armor
3d Sqdn, 10th Cav
12th Engineer Bn
12th Signal Bn
12th Military Police Co
12th Inf Div (Mech) Spt Command
HHC & Band
12th Admin Co
12th Medical Bn
12th Supply & Transport Bn
12th Maint Bn
12th Inf Div (Mech), Div Arty
HHB
3d Bn (155-mm SP), 2d, 4th, 6th Arty
*3d Bn (155-mm SP/8-in SP) 18th Arty

Note: *See footnote for 10th Inf Div (Mech), Div Arty
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3d Bn (HJ), 20th Arty

12th ADA Bn (Chap/Vulcan), 48th Arty

15th Infantry Division gMechanizéd)

(Mech) with unit designations as follows:

15th Inf Div (Mech)-Organized same as 10th Inf Div
HHC, 15th Inf Div (Mech)
HHC, 1st-3d Bde, 15th Inf Div (Mech)
1st Bn (Mech), 19th-25th Inf
2d Bn, 70th-72d Armor
3d Sqdn, 20th Cav
15th Engineer Bn
15th Signal Bn
15th Military Police Co
15th Inf Div (Mech) Spt Command
HHC & Band
15th Admin Co
15th Medical Bn
15th Supply & Transport Bn
15th Maint Bn
15th inf Div (Mech) Div Arty
HHB
4th Bn (155-mm SP), 24, 4th, 6th Arty
#4th Bn (155-mm SP/8-in SP), 18th Arty
Note: *See footnote for 10th Inf Div (Mech) Div Arty
4th Bn (HJ), 20th Arty

15th ADA Bn (Chap/Vulcan), 48th Arty
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16th Infantry Division (Mechanized)

16th Inf Div (Mech)-Organized same as 10th Inf Div (Mech) with unit designations as follows:

HHC, 16th Inf Div (Mech)

HHC, Ist-3d Bde, 16th Inf Div (Mech)

1st Bn (Mech), 26th-32d Inf

1st Bn, 73d-75th Armor

Ist Sqdn, 21st Cav -

16th Engineer Bn

16th Signal Bn

l()fh Military Police Co

16th Inf Div (Mech) Spt Command
HHC & Band
16th Admin Co
16th Medical Bn
16th Supply & Transport Bn
16th Maint Bn

16th Inf Div (Mech) Div Arty
HHB
5th Bn (155-mm SP), 2d, 4th, 6th Arty
*5th Bn (155-mm SP/8-in SP), 18th Arty

Note: *See footnote for 10th Inf Div (Mech) Div Arty
5th Bn (HJ), 20th Arty

15th ADA Bn (Chap/Vulcan), 48th Arty

4th Armored Division

4th Armored Division ‘ 17G 17,263 (plus AD
unit)
HHC, 4th Armd Div ) . 17-4G 187
HHC, 1st-3d Bde, 4th Armd Div 17-42G 188
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1st Bn, 32d-37th Armor
HHC
Co A, B, & C

ist Bn (Mech) 40th-44th Inf
HHC
Co A, B, & C

1st Sqdn, 12th Cav
. HHT

Trp A, B, & C

Trp D (Air Cav)

4th Military Police Co

4th Engineer Bn
HHC -
Co A, B, C, & D
Co E (Bridge)

4th Signal Bn
HHD
Co A (Comd Op)
Co B (Fwd Comm)
Co C (Sig Spt Op)

4th Armd Div Spt Command
HHC & Band
4th Admin Co

4th Medical Bn
Hq & Spt Co
Co A, B, & C

4th Supply & Transport Bn
HHC
Co A (Supply & Service)
Co B (Trans Mtr Transport)
4th Armd Div Avn Spt Det

4th Maint Bn
Hq & Main Spt Co
Co A, B, & C (Fwd Spt)
Co D (Trans Acft Maint)

4th Armd Div Arty
HHDB
1st Bn (155-mm SP) 32

HHB
Btry A, B, & C (six how ea)

Svc Btry

d, 34th, 36th Arty

17-35G
17-36G
17-37G

7-45G
7-46G
7-47G

17-105G
17-106G
17-107G
17-108G

19-27G

5-145G
5-146G
5-147G
5-148G

11-35G
11-36G
11-37G
11-38G
11-39G

29-21G
29-2G
12-37G

8-35G
8-36G
8-37G

29-65G
29-6G
10-7G
55-87G
1-87G

29-35G
29-36G
29-37G
55-424G

6-300G
6-302G
6-365G
6-366G

6-367G
6-369G

599
323
92

924
321
201

905
238
166
169

194

1,017
227
157
162

641

65
200
176
200

2,458
‘ 104
397

411
138
91

558
89
174
252
43

988
444
156

76

3,083
T 234
632
153

127
98



*1st Bn (155-mm SP/8-in SP) 38th Arty 6-355G

670

HH & SB 6-356G 198

Btry A, B, & C (six 155-mm how ea) 6-357G 115

Btry D (four 8-in how) 6-358G 127
Note: #*See footnote for 10th Inf Div (Mech) Div Arty. Also applies here,

1st Bn (HJ), 30th Arty 6-175G 283

HHB 6-176G 113

Btry A & B (two lchrs ea) 6-177G 85

4th ADA Bn, 48th Arty 44-325T 771

HHB ) 44-326T 163

Btry A& B (Vulcan) (sixteen wpns ea) 44-327T 137

Btry C & D (Chap) (sixteen wpns ea) 44-328T 167

14th Armored Division

14th Armored Div-Organized same as 4th Armd Div with-unit designations as follows:
HHC, 14th Armd Div
HHC, 1st-3d Bde, 14th Armd Div
2d Bn, 32d-37th Armor
2d Bn (Mech), 40th-44th Inf
2d Sqdn, 12th Cav
14th Military Police Co
14th Engineer Bn
14th Signal Bn
14th Armd Div Spt Command
HHC & Band
14th Admin Co
14th Medical Bn
14th Supply & Transport Bn
14th Maint Bn
l4th Armd Div Arty
HHB
2d Bn (155-mm Si’), 32d, 34th, 36th Arty °

*2d Bn (155-mm SP/8-in SP), 38th Arty
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Note: *See footnote for 10th Inf Div (Mech) Div Arty. Also applies here.

2d Bn (HJ), 30th Arty
14th ADA Bn (Chap/Vulcan), 48th Arty

24th Armored Division

s 4th Armd Div with unit designations as follows:

24th Armored Division- Organized same 2
HHC, 24th Armd Div
HHC, lst-3d Bde, 24th Armd Div
3d Bn, 32d-37th Armor
3d Bn (Mech), 40th-44th Inf
3d Sqdn, 12th Cav
24th Military Police Co
24th Engineer Bn
24th Signal Bn
24th Armd Div Spt Command
HHC & Band
24th Admin Co
24th Medical Bn
24th Supply & Transport Bn
24th Maint Bn
24th Armd Div Arty
HHB
3d Bn (155-mm SP), 324, 34th, 36th Arty

#3d Bn (155-mm SP/8-in SP) 38th Arty

Note: *See footnote for 10th Inf Div (Mech) Div Arty. Also applies here.

3d Bn (HJ), 30th Arty

24th ADA Bn (Chap/Vulcan), 48th Arty
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102d Airborne Division

102d Airborne Division 57G 13,449
HHC, 102d Abn Div 57-4G 136
HHC, 1st-3d Bde, 102d Abn Div - 57-42G 166

1st Bn (Abn), 501st-509th Inf 7-35G 809
HIC 7-36G 263
Co A, B, & C : 7-37G 182

1st Sqdn, 28th Cav . 17-75G 632

i HHT 17-76G 174
Trp A & B 17-77G 132
Trp C (Air Cav) 17-78G 194

102d Avn Bn (Abn Div) ’ 1-55G 353
HHC 1-56G 89
Co A (Airmobile, Lt) 1-57G 181
Co B (GS) 1-58G 83

102d Signal Bn (Abn Div) 11-215G 549
HHC 11-216G 93
Co A (Comd Op) 11-217G 233
Co B (Spt Op) 11-218G 223

102d Abn Div Spt Command 29-51G 1,636
HHC & Band 29-52G 125
102d Admin Co (Abn Div) 12-157G 352
102d Medical Bn (Abn Div) 8-65G 341

Hq & Spt Co 8-66G 119
Co A, B, & C 8-67G 74
102d Supply Co (Abn Div) 10-37G 100
102d QM Co (Air Equip) (Spt) (Abn Div) 10-337G 232
102d Maint Bn (Abn Div) 29-55G 486
HID 29-56G 38
Co A (GD) (Maint) 29-57G 341
Co B (Trans Acft Maint) 55-99G 107

1024 Military Police Co 19-67G 156

102d Abn Div Arty 6-200G 1,630
HIIB | 6-201G 205
1st Bn (105-mm Towed) 219th, 321st, 323d Arty 6-215G 475

HH & SB 6-216G 166
Btry A, B, & C (six how ea) - 6-217G 103
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30th Airmobile Division

HHC, 30th Airmbl Div

30th Airmobile Division

HHC, lst-3d Bde, 30th Airmbl Div

1st Bn, 101st-108th Inf
HHC
Co A, B, & C
Co D (Combat Spt)

1st Sqdn, 100th Cav
HHT
Trp A, B, & C (Air)
Trp D

30th Aviation Group
HHC
123d Avn Co (GS)

102d & 103d Avn Bn (Aslt Hel)
HHC
Co A (Aerial Wpns)
Co B, C, & D (Aslt Hel)

104th Avn Bn (Aslt Spt Hel)
HHC
Co A, B, & C

30th Engr Bn
HHC
Co A, B, & C

30th Signal Bn

HH & SC

Co A (Comd Op)
30th Military Police Co

30th Airmobile Div Spt Command
HHC & Band
30th Admin Co

30th Supply Bn
HH & SC
Co A (Supply)
Co B (Aerial Eq Spt)
14
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67T
67-2T
67-42T

7-55T
7-56T
7-57T
7-58T

17-95T
17-96T
17-98T
17-99T

1-100T
1-101T
1-102T
1-155T
1-156T
1-157T
1-158T
1-165T
1-166T
1-167T
5-215T
5-216T
5-217T
11-205T
11-206T
11-207T
19-87T
29-41T
29-42T
12-77T
29-95T
29-96T

29-97T
10-67T

15,

847

155

213

767
134

170

123

770
182
152
132

992
223
194
527

95

93
113

521
89
144

620
269
117
336

76
260
156
195
162
380
480
140

236
104




30th Trans Bn (Acft Maint & Supply)
HHC

Co A, B, C, & D (Acft Maint & Supply)
30th Medical Bn
Hq & Spt Co
Co A, B, & C
30th Maint Bn
Hq & Maint Spt Co
Det A, B, & C (Fwd Spt)
30th Airmobile Div Arty

HHB

Btry A (Avn)

Ist Bn (105-mm Towed) 101st, 103d, 105th Arty
HH & SB
Btry A, B, & C (six how ea)

1st Bn (Aerial Arty), 121st Arty

HH & SB
Btry A, B, & C (12 acft ea)

400

55-405T
55-406T
55-407T

8-25T
8-26T
8-27T

29-85T
29-86T
29-87T
6-700T
6-701T
6-702T
6-705T
6-706T
6-707T
6-725T

6-726T
6-727T

L 278 Army-Ft, Sill, Okla.

1,428
104
331

411
189
74

334
205
43
1,848
154
95
399
132
89
402

87
105
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